No.

230109006
(+11)

230130021
(+15)

230202026
(+15)

Company

Atmos Energy
Through SJB Group, LLC

Pioneer Americas (Olin)

Roderick Kaiser

Through Wastewater Environmental

21040645 Ext. PCS Nitrogen

(+15)

Through CK Associates

22032140 Ext. Bear Industries

(+15)

230322066
(+15)

230329070
(+11)

230330083
(+15)

230331084
(+15)

230425101
(+11)

Through Lanier & Associates Cons.
Syngenta

Uniti Fiber

Through Torry Telecom & Cable

Hidrogenii
Through Providence Eng.

Gillis Long Center
Through Premier Geotech

Nutrien Geismar
Through Ardaman & Associates

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1904+24

1532+30

994+38

2126+97

2027+80

1518+58

1469+15

1538+40

1900+80

& 1900+09

2124+08

Iberville Parish

Description

To locate 2 existing pipelines by performing 2 excavations

To perform an excavation to determine the cause of void near the truck area

To replace a sewer treatment system at 967 River Road in Sunshine, LA

To extend original LONO # 21040645

To extend original LONO # 22032140

To perform 2 excavations to complete the repairs on an underground water line
and valve

To install 2 1.25in conduits and 2 vaults/hand holes to service at 3455 LA-75

To install a 2inch water main line and 10 inch stormwater discharge line for
4205 LA-75

To perform 2 soil borings to a depth of 6 feet

To perform 12 soil borings and 7 CPTs



No. Company
230426102 Pioneer (Olin)
(+15)

230426106 Pioneer (Olin)
(+15)

230426106 Mod.

(+15) Pioneer (Olin)

230426106 Mod. 2
(+15) Pioneer (Olin)

230426106 Mod. 3
(+15) Pioneer (Olin)
Through Hargrove Engineering

22030336 Ext.
(+15) National Property Holding
Through Duplantis Design Group

230509117  Pioneer (Olin)

(+11)
171211177 Mod.
(+11) Pioneer (Olin)

Through M&W Engineers

230523126  Pioneer (Olin)
(+15)

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1535+42

1540+31

1540+31

1540+31

1540+31

2060+14

1533+43

1526+89

1532+01

Iberville Parish

Description

To install a new camera pole

To install temporary construction trailers with anchors and a utility pole

To modify original LONO, installing 3 new utility poles

To modify original LONO, installing 2 additional trailers with anchors

To modify original LONO, installing 2 signs and an 4-plex trailer

To extend original LONO #22030336, which includes to construct a Railport
rail and detention pond to serve industrial park

To install a %2 inch diameter 8 foot long grounding rod at 4205 LA-75

To modify original LONO #171211177, which includes to correct a deficiency
in the existing 10-inch pipeline

To perform 25 excavations at the Olin St. Gabriel facility



No. Company
230613138  Entergy Louisiana
(+11) Through Hydro Consultants
230614139  Acadian Gas
(+15) Through Morris P. Hebert
230626144 Olin Chlor Alkali Products
(+11)
230719155 Olin Chlor Alkali Products
(+15)
200918123 Extension 3

Total Petrochemical
(+15) Through BRIS
230726160 Boardwalk Louisiana Midstream
(+15) Through Providence Engineering
230731163 Pioneer Americas LLC
230912185 AT&T
(+15) Through Pearce Services
230912187 Gillis W. Long Center
(+11) Through Tullier Services
230920192 Olin Chlor Alkali Products

(+11)

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1488+28

1455+22

1531+96

1531477

2094+00

1531+78

1529+00
2010+02
1892+00
to 1908+00

1527+11

Iberville Parish

Description

To install 1 new utility pole at St. Gabriel Church

To conduct an anomaly repair on an existing 16-inch pipeline

To conduct excavation activities to demolish and reconstruct the concrete
containment for the 40'x60” Acid storage area at the facility

To excavate and install 4 equipment pads, 3 foundations, and 12 new drilled
piers

To modify the existing dock facility

To replace a 55 foot section of the existing BLM-900 pipeline

To install 4 elevation monuments

To install 18 feet of fiber optic cable via trenching at LA-75 near LA-141

To replace potable water lines, fire water lines, and sewer lines

To install a replacement water well near 4205 LA-75



No.

230921193
(+11)

230921194
(+15)

231023215
(+15)

231101223
(+11)

231204247
(+11)

231214254
(+15)

Company

Olin Chlor Alkali Products

Olin Chlor Alkali Products

John Cambre

Through Wastewater Enviro.

Syngenta
Through BRIS Engineering

Gillis W. Long Center
Through Meyer Engineers

LBC Baton Rouge
Through Lloyd Engineering

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1527+11

1527+77

1171+47

1519+01

1884+60

1279+02

Iberville Parish

Description

To repair a cement pad, add concrete footers and to install new pump pedestal
foundations

To excavate at 4 locations at the facility.

To replace a septic tank at 1390 Hwy 75

To remove and replace the existing 24-inch outfall pipeline

To install a new parking cover

To install a new flare foundation



